USA:  +1 801 401 3712   Mobile:  410 559 184
ir@boartlongyear.com   david@catocounsel.com.au

1 Adjusted EBITDA is a non-IFRS measure and is used internally by management to assess the underlying performance of the business and has

been derived from the Company’s financial results by adding back charges (made against Statutory EBITDA) relating to restructuring,
recapitalisation and impairments

2 Profit (Loss) from Trading Activities is a non-IFRS measure and is used internally by management to assess the underlying performance of the
business and has been derived from the Company’s financial results by eliminating from Statutory Operating Profit (Loss) charges relating to
restructuring, recapitalisation and impairments and other expense/income

3 Except number of employees, utilisation and rigs.  Figures are period end, except where averages are indicated.
4Pro forma inclusive of the final recapitalisation transactions that occurred in January 2015
5The Company sold its US-based environmental and infrastructure drilling services operations on 15 July 2013.  Figures shown exclude drill rigs

held by these operations which totalled 102 in the first quarter of 2013.

(Mi l l ions )
3

2015 2014 2013 2014

Total Company

Revenue 187.2   197.4   370.2   205.8

Statutory EBITDA (14.2)   (1.9)   34.6   (61.9)

Adjusted EBITDA1 (9.5)   3.8   40.3   (3.2)

Statutory Operating Profit (Loss) (39.4)   (29.4)   (2.2)   (83.4)

Profit (Loss) from Trading Activities 2 (24.2)   (23.3)   7.9   (14.3)

Net Cash Flows Provided By (Used In) Operating Activities (74.9)   (6.3)   (46.5)   (6.8)

Net Debt 538.1   544.4   571.3   547.6

Net Debt (Pro Forma ) 4 N/A N/A N/A 466.0

SG&A 39.5   41.2   59.0   40.7

Number of Employees 5,537   5,593   8,283   5,933

Global Drilling Services

Revenue 136.1   139.6   272.3   151.8

Statutory EBITDA 4.0   11.2   41.1   9.1

Average Number of Operating Drill Rigs5 327   300   425   362

Average Number of Drill Rigs5 933   950   1,044   944

Average Rig Utilisation 35% 32% 39% 38%

Number of Employees 3,833   3,874   6,749   4,172

Global Products

Revenue 51.1   57.8   97.9   53.9

Statutory EBITDA 2.6   0.8   13.0   1.2

Average Backlog 18.9   15.2   43.3   19.3

Number of Employees 1,338   1,363   1,103   1,393

First Quarter Fourth Quarter

Ended Ended